Terra DC wallbox. A compact wallbox ev
charger for residential, office, commercial,
and public assets applications.
• Intelligent design: compact,
convenient, connected
• Future-proof: ROI maximized
• Safety: built-in protection
—

(kW) Charging standard EMC classification
Cable length
(m / ft) Type Order code
Weight
Pkg
(1pce)
 (kg)
22.5 24 CCS2 Class B 3.5 / 12 TWB CE 24 C 3T-7M-0-0 6AGC077815 70
22.5 24 CCS2 Class B 7 / 23 TWB CE 24 C 7T-7M-0-0 6AGC077816 70
22.5 24 CHAdeMo / CCS2 Class B 3.5 / 12 TWB CE 24 CJ 3T-7M-0-0 6AGC077814 70
22.5 24 CHAdeMo / CCS2 Class B 7 / 23 TWB CE 24 CJ 7T-7M-0-0 6AGC077817 70
—
Smarter charging
—
US portfolio, single phase and three phase
Description
DC charger for electric vehicles, CCS1 and CHAdeMO
Total weight 10 kg backplate + 60 kg main body and cables
Power supply network: 1 phase 200 - 240 V AC +/-10 % (60 Hz), 3 phase 480 V AC  +/-10 % (60 Hz)
Connectivity: Cellular connection,  3G / 4G, 2 port RJ45, Ethernet
Metal Connector/cable holders provided standard with the product
Rated DC
output power
208 V
(kW)
Rated DC
output power
240 V
(kW) Charging standard
Cable
length
(m / ft) Type Order code
Weight
Pkg
(1pce)
 (kg)
Single phase
19.5 22.5 CCS1 3.5 / 12 TWB UL 24 C 3-7M-A-0 6AGC079380 70
19.5 22.5 CCS1 7 / 23 TWB UL 24 C 7-7M-A-0 6AGC079381 70
19.5 22.5 CHAdeMo / CCS1 3.5 / 12 TWB UL 24 CJ 3-7M-A-0 6AGC079378 70
19.5 22.5 CHAdeMo / CCS1 7 / 23 TWB UL 24 CJ 7-7M-A-0 6AGC079379 70
Rated
continuous
power
(kW)
Rated peak
power
(kW) Charging standard
Cable
length
(m / ft) Type Order code
Weight
Pkg
(1pce)
 (kg)
Three phase
22.5 24 CHAdeMO/CCS1 3.5 / 12 TWB UL 24 CJ 3T-7M-0-0 6AGC080248 70
22.5 24 CHAdeMO/CCS1 7 / 23 TWB UL 24 CJ 7T-7M-0-0 6AGC081362 70
22.5 24 CCS1 3.5 / 12 TWB UL 24 C 3T-7M-0-0 6AGC081363 70
22.5 24 CCS1 7 / 23 TWB UL 24 C 7T-7M-0-0 6AGC081364 70
TWB UL 24 C 0-7M-A-0
6 TER R A D C WA L L B OX
Description Type Order code
Weight
Pkg
(1 pce)
(kg)
Connector holder
Plastic /cable holders to be ordered separately
* Metal cable holders are provided with the product
CCS-1 TWB Ext.Con.Hol. CCS1 6AGC076604 4.66
CCS-2 TWB Ext.Con.Hol. CCS2 6AGC076603 4.14
CHAdeMO TWB Ext.Con.Hol. J 6AGC076601 4.24
—
Terra DC wallbox accessories
Mobile cart including Terra DC wallbox
Perfect fit for workshops at car dealers or at bus and truck depots
Wheels are made of stainless steel, providing grounding of the cart to
the earth
The mobile cart is pre-assembled in the factory and delivered as one
with Terra DC Wallbox already installed.
Total weight: Mobile cart 70 kg + Terra DC wallbox 70 kg
CCE inlet connector 63A 5P IP67
AC cable from the wall plug to the mobile cart is not provided with the
product
Terra  DC wallbox CE 24 kWp, 3 phases, CCS, 3.5 m cable, EMC Class B
including mobile cart, CE
TWB CE 24 C 3T-7M-0-0 +
mobile cart, CE
6AGC102583 140
Terra DC wallbox CE 24 kWp, 3 phase, CCS, 7 m cable, EMC Class B
including mobile cart, CE
TWB CE 24 C 7T-7M-0-0 +
mobile cart, CE
6AGC102584 140
Warranty
Total warranty time of 3 years (standard warranty 2 years + 1 year) EVC Extended warranty 3 yr 6AGC100306 -
Total warranty time of 4 years (standard warranty 2 years + 2 year) EVC Extended warranty 4 yr 6AGC100307 -
Total warranty time of 5 years (standard warranty 2 years + 3 year) EVC Extended warranty 5 yr 6AGC100308 -
*
TER R A D C WA L L B OX 7
DC Wallbox 24 kW
IEC version